Barrington Hills Park District Board of Park Commissioners Meeting Agenda For April 13, 2024, 7:00 p.m. In-Person & Video Conference Combined Meeting Held at the Meeting Room 361 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Recognition Of Commissioners
- 3. Recognition Of Visitors
- 4. Approval Of March 2024 Park Board Meeting Minutes
- 5. Approval Of February 2024 Budget Meeting Minutes
- 6. Approval Of March 2024 Treasurer's Report
- 7. Administrators Report:
 - -Replacement computer for Administrator
 - -MAG purchase
 - -Tennis bid dates chosen
 - -Storing statues
 - -New Locks for Tractor Shed
 - -Labor to install camera focusing on Tractor Shed (camera & equipment purchased last year)
 - -Organizing the Tractor Shed; approve labor cost for Octavio & Kim to organize
 - -Pony Club's items in Tractor Shed organized or taken to different storage area
 - -BHPD trailer cleaned and parked outside with sale sign and price posted
 - -Manure spreader cleaned and stored in public area with sale sign and price posted
 - -Mice nesting in the tractors
 - -Make large "Horse Show" sign portable by installing wheels
 - -Purchase tennis court drying roller
- 8. Tractor purchase review
- 9. Project Requests to review and policy for submitting requests
- 10. Advisory Committee Report
- 11. Rental Requests
- 12. Review Rental Agreement Forms, with costs added for dressage arena and round pen rentals
- 13. Review Riding Center Rules
- 14. Old/New Business
- 15. Adjournment
- 16. Closed Session

To provide comments in advance please e-mail to kim@bhillsparkd.org. Posted April 7, 2024. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Kim Keper within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at Barrington Hills Park District, 364 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010 or phone 847-783-6772, Monday through Friday. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.